

Paragenix Systems Inc. By Matt Nichol

WAIVER, RELEASE, LICENSE AND AUTHORIZATION — Consents

Waiver for Liability for injury, Illness, Death or Property Damage

- (a) I ACKNOWLEDGE that my participation in the programs and/or services offered by Paragenix Systems Inc ("The Program") is potentially hazardous and involves risk of physical injury, viral infection or even death. I assume all risk associated with participating in the program, resulting from and cause whatsoever, including, without limitation to slips, falls, physical contact with another person, overexertion, heat related illness, viral infection, malfunction of equipment and inherent dangers associated with intensive physical conditioning.
- (b) I HEREBY WAIVE AND RELEASE Paragenix Systems Inc and its directors, officers, agents, contractors and employees from any claims which I may have as a result of any physical injury, illness, including death, theft of property or property damage, or any others loss sustained by me while participating, including, without limitation to claims based on negligence or breach of contract.
- (c) I AGREE to indemnify Paragenix Systems Inc and its directors, officers, agents, contractors and employees from any claims made against them by any third party resulting from any intentional or negligent conduct on my part while I am participating.
- (d) I REPRESENT that I am healthy, physically fit and free from any injury or contraindicated condition that would preclude me from participating to the fullest extent.
- (e) I AGREE to disclose any other coaches, trainers, therapist, doctors, or other related professional services that I am currently under the guidance of who operate outside of Paragenix Systems Inc. I understand that by utilizing the services of outside coaches, trainers, therapists, doctors, or other related professional services I am compromising the quality of my experience and potentially exposing myself to greater risk or injury or decreased performance.
- (e) I IRREVOCABLY GRANT Paragenix Systems Inc and its assigns, the right and license to use, reproduce, distribute, broadcast and display my personal image, visual likeliness, name and voice in all forms and media for advertising, trade or any commercial purpose throughout the world and in perpetuity, provided however

that the right and license herein granted is strictly limited to my participation in the program and the components of my training therein.

- (f) I RELEASE Paragenix Systems Inc and its directors, officers, agents, contractors and employees from all claims I may now, or in the future, have against Paragenix Systems Inc for invasion of privacy, copyright infringement, defamation or any other cause of action arising out of the use, exploitation, adaption, modification, distribution, broadcast or display of my personal image, visual likeness, name and voice as herein authorized and agreed to.
- (g) I AGREE that Paragenix Systems Inc is not obligated to use my personal image, visual likeness, name and voice or to utilize any of the rights granted in this Agreement.
- (h) I AUTHORIZE Paragenix Systems Inc to collect and use personal information about me, including my name, address, email, telephone number, cell phone number, sex, age, date of birth and any other information required by Paragenix Systems Inc strictly for internal purposes, in order to communicate with me. A facsimile, scanned or emailed copy of this Waiver, Release, License and Authorization signed by me shall be deemed to be an original signed document. I have read this Waiver, Release, License and Authorization in its entirety before signing it. I am signing it voluntarily. I accept and agree to be bound to the terms set forth above for value give to me, including the opportunity to participate.

This Waiver, Release, License and Authorization shall be binding upon my heirs, personal representatives, trustees, successors, and assigns.

Parent/ Guardian Signature	
Printed Name:	
Athlete Signature	
Printed Name:	
Date:	